AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Requirements Telephone Answering Services Bid No. 14-236 City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission Renewal Executive Answering Service

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Executive Answering Service, 145 S. 56th St., Lincoln, NE 68510 (hereinafter "Contractor") and the City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission (hereinafter "Owners"), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated December 15, 2014 executed under City Resolution A-88690, and County Contract C-14-0614, dated December 2, 2014, and executed by the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission, on December 9, 2014, for Annual Requirements - Telephone Answering Services, Bid No. 14-236, which is made a part of this amendment by this reference.

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2018, with the option to renew for one (1) additional four (4) year term upon written mutual consent by all parties; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional four (4) year term beginning January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not exceed \$100,000.00 without approval by the City of Lincoln; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed \$6,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission for the term of this renewal shall not exceed \$4,000.00 without approval by the Public Building Commission; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract under City Resolution A-88690 and County Contract C-14-0614, all amendments thereto, and as stated herein, the parties agree as follows:

- 1) The parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional four (4) year term beginning January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2022.
- 2) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not exceed \$100,000.00 without approval by the City of Lincoln.
- The expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed \$6,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board.
- 4) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission for the term of this renewal shall not exceed \$4,000.00 without approval by the Public Building Commission.
- 5) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page City of Lincoln Signature Page Lancaster County Signature Page City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission Signature Page

Vendor Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Requirements Telephone Answering Services Bid No. 14-236 City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission Renewal Executive Answering Service

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing Attn: Brianne Crooks 440 So. 8th St., Ste. 200 Lincoln, NE 68508

Or email to: bcrooks@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name:	Executive Answering Service
By: (Please Sign)	Megan Murphy
By: (Please Print)	Megan Murphy
Title:	President
Company Address:	145 S 56th St Lincoln, NE 68510
Company Phone & Fax:	402-474-3434; 402-474-4869 fax
E-Mail Address:	megan@executive-answering.com
Date:	12/16/18
Contact Person for Orders or Service	Megan Murphy
Contact Phone Number:	402-474-3434

City of Lincoln Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Requirements
Telephone Answering Services
Bid No. 14-236
City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Renewal
Executive Answering Service

EXECUTION BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

ATTEST:	
	_
City Clerk	
	CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA
	Chris Beutler, Mayor
	Approved by Executive Order No.
	Approved by Executive Order No
	dated

C-19-0025 Tracking No. 18120065

Lancaster County Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Requirements
Telephone Answering Services
Bid No. 14-236
City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Renewal
Executive Answering Service

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Contract Approved as to Form:	The Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster, Nebraska
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney	
	dated

Tracking No. 18120065

City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Requirements
Telephone Answering Services
Bid No. 14-236
City of Lincoln, Lancaster County and
City of Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission
Renewal
Executive Answering Service

EXECUTION BY LINCOLN-LANCASTER COUNTY PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

ATTEST:							
Public Building Commission Attorney	Chairperson, Public Building Commission						
	dated						



EXECANS-01

RGREEN

01/02/2019

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

tł	nis certificate does not confer rights to	o the	cert	ificate holder in lieu of su						
PRO	DUCER				CONTACT Renee G	ireen				
Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. 4530 Walney Rd Ste 200				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (703) 547-5771 FAX (A/C, No): (703) 563-1510						
Cha	ntilly, VA 20151-2285				E-MAIL ADDRESS: renee.gr	een@allian	t.com	, , ,		
					INS	SURER(S) AFFO	RDING COVERAGE			NAIC #
					INSURER A : Lloyd's of London					10200
INSL	IRED				INSURER B:					
	Executive Answering Service	•			INSURER C:					
	145 S. 56th St	•			INSURER D :					
	Lincoln, NE 68510				INSURER E :					
					INSURER F:					
CO	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	CΔTF	NUMBER:			REVISION NUI	MRFR:		
IN C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUI PER	REMI TAIN,	ENT, TERM OR CONDITIO THE INSURANCE AFFOR	N OF ANY CONTRA DED BY THE POLIC	CT OR OTHER	R DOCUMENT WI ED HEREIN IS S	TH RESPE	CT TO	WHICH THIS
NSR LTR			SUBR WVD			POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	s	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INOD	****		(MINUDD/1111)	(MINIOD/1111)	EACH OCCURREN	CF	\$	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENT PREMISES (Ea occ	ED	\$	
							MED EXP (Any one		\$	
							PERSONAL & ADV		\$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGRE		\$	
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COM		\$	
	OTHER:						TROBUGIO COM	1701 7100	\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE	LIMIT	\$	
	ANY AUTO						(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (P	or porcon)	\$	
	OWNED AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (P		\$	
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMA (Per accident)	GE accident)	\$ \$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY						(Per accident)		\$ \$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCUPPEN	CE.	\$ \$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						EACH OCCURREN	CE	•	
	DED RETENTION \$						AGGREGATE		\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						PER STATUTE	OTH- ER	\$	
									•	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDE		\$	
	If yes, describe under						E.L. DISEASE - EA			
Α	Professional Liab			ATSI1808-0000230	08/22/2018	08/22/2019	E.L. DISEASE - PO	LICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
Α	Professional Liab			ATSI1808-0000230			Aggregate			1,000,000
DES THIS	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC CERTIFICATE SERVES AS EVIDENCE	LES (A	ACORE PROF	D 101, Additional Remarks Schedu ESSIONAL ERRORS & ON	ule, may be attached if mo IISSIONS LIABILITY	re space is requi COVERAGE	red) ONLY			
CERTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATION	-					
City of Lincoln / Lancaster County Lincoln-Lancaster County Public Building Commission 555 S. 10th St					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
Lincoln, NE 68508				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						